Nature Power MPPT Solar Charge Controller
User Manual
V1.1-M 19Apri2021
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
Item # 60062
WARN                       ReING: ad carefully and understand all assembly and operation instructions before
operating. Failure to follow the safety rules and other basic safety precautions may result in
serious personal injury.

terminal for remote battery temperature measurement.
Please take the time to read this operator’s manual and become familiar with the
controller. This will help you make full use of the many advantage the MPPT
Controller that can provide for your PV system.
2.2 Versions and Rating
Model Rated
Current
Solar
 Input Voc
System
voltage
DC
Load
Cooling
type Casing
SCH-20A-EL 20A 18～100Vdc 12V/24V 20A Heatsink Plastic
SCH-20A-L 20A 18～100Vdc 12V/24V 20A Heatsink Metal
SCH-30A-EL 30A 18～100Vdc 12V/24V 30A Heatsink Plastic
SCH-30A-L 30A 18～100Vdc 12V/24V 30A Heatsink Metal
SCH-30A- 30A 18～150Vdc 12V/24V/36V/48V 40A Heatsink Metal
SCF-30A 30A 18～100Vdc 12V/24V/36V/48V 30A Fan Metal
SCH-40A- 40A 18～150Vdc 12V/24V/36V/48V 40A Heatsink Metal
SCF-40A 40A 18～100Vdc 12V/24V/36V/48V 40A Fan Metal
SCH-50A 50A 18～150Vdc 12V/24V/36V/48V 50A Heatsink Metal
SCF-50A 50A 18～150Vdc 12V/24V/36V/48V - Fan Metal
SCH-60A 60A 18～150Vdc 12V/24V/36V/48V 60A Heatsink Metal
SCF-60A 60A 18～150Vdc 12V/24V/36V/48V - Fan Metal
SCH-70A 70A 18～150Vdc 12V/24V/36V/48V 60A Heatsink Metal
SCH-80A 80A 18～150Vdc 12V/24V/36V/48V 60A Heatsink Metal
SCH-90A 90A 18～150Vdc 12V/24V/36V/48V 60A Heatsink Metal
SCH-100A 100A 18～150Vdc 12V/24V/36V/48V 60A Heatsink Metal
Model naming rule:  SCF: Solar charger Fan cooling design    SCH: Solar charger  Heatsink cooling
design       80A: Rating charge current    L: 12V/24V     E: Economic plastic casing
‘                   H: PV Voc 18~150Vdc, Identify from Voc 18~100Vdc comparing with same output model.
2.3  Features